

WAIVER CONSENT CONTRACT

This A	greement	is made effectiv	e for all purp	oses in al	I res	spec	ts as	of (DATE)			betw	veen
Keea	Rachelle	Photography,	hereinafter	referred	to	as	"the	COMPANY"	and	(PRINT	NA	ME)
			, herei	nafter ref	erre	d to	as '	"The CLIENT"	relati	ng to t	he p	hoto
sessio	n(s) detaile	ed below, hereir	nafter referre	d to as "T	he E	VEN	IT(S)					

The CLIENT agrees to release all liability relating to personal or mental injuries, damages to financial or personal belongings and or any illness that may incur including all members of the CLIENT during the EVENT(S) taken place in the residential location of 617 Robinhood Trail Gainesville GA 30501 and or previously agreed upon location regardless of circumstances, negligence and or accidents.

The CLIENT acknowledges the risks involved of the EVENT(S) but are not limited to types of poses, types of props used, environment, location and etc. The CLIENT swears to participate voluntarily and have notified the COMPANY of conditions that might increase my likelihood of experiencing injuries at the EVENT(S). By signing below, I forfeit all rights to any harassment(s) or legal actions against the COMPANY (617 Robinhood Trail Gainesville, GA 30501) and will make every effort to obey safety precautions as well as asking for clarifications when needed.

PHOTO CREDIT

The CLIENT agrees to list credit(s) to the COMPANY of any photos posted on social media and NOT add any filters or retouching software on the photos.

DISCLAIMER

Keea Rachelle Photography is not responsible for compromised coverage due to causes beyond Keea Rachelle Photography's control including but not limited to obtrusive guests, lateness of the client or guests, weather conditions, schedule complications, incorrect address provided to Keea Rachelle Photography, rendering of decorations, or restrictions of the locations. Keea Rachelle Photography is not responsible for backgrounds or lighting conditions which may negatively impact or restrict the photo coverage. Keea Rachelle Photography is not held liable for missed coverage of ANY part of the event. Keea Rachelle

KEEA RACHELLE PHOTOGRAPHY

Photography will not be held responsible for failure to deliver images of any individuals or objects or scenes during the event. Keea Rachelle Photography shall not be held responsible for loss of images due to card										
failure, software issues, and or but not limited to camera equipment malfunction or error.										
INITIAL										
INITIAL:										
FIRST, LAST NAME:										
SIGNATURE:	DATE:									